#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dalloz Investment, Inc.		07/08/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bacou-Dalloz Investment, Inc.	
Street Address:	900 Douglas Pike	
City:	Smithfield	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02917	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1313294	PRO SYSTEM
Registration Number:	0935326	FOG-BAN
Registration Number:	1308753	ОР-ТЕМА

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)279-9394

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215.279.9918

Email: linda.ladzenski@flastergreenberg.com

Correspondent Name: Bryna Scott

Address Line 1: 1600 JFK Boulevard, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S1424.105, S1419.92, 108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryna Scott
Signature:	/Bryna S. Scott/

900165484 TRADEMARK REEL: 004231 FRAME: 0048 TOP \$90.00 1313294

Date:	06/21/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=bocu-dalloz name#page1.tif source=bocu-dalloz name#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004231 FRAME: 0049

## Delaware

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DALLOZ INVESTMENT, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DALLOZ INVESTMENT, INC." TO "BACOU-DALLOZ INVESTMENT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2831971 8100

020436905

AUTHENTICATION: 1877956

DATE: 07-11-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 004231 FRAME: 0050

# STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT of CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION

~	DALLOZ INVESTMENT, DEC.
resolutions	were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certifical
of Incorpor	ration of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and
calling a m	seeing of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof.
The resoly:	don setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
	that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by
changing th	se Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article
hall be and	read as follows:
PIRST:	The name of the Corporation is Bacou-Dalloz
	Investment, Inc.
	any on directory little.

- Second: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special
  meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held, upon notice
  in accordance with Section 222 of the Gameral Corporation Law of the State of
  Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by smute were
  voted in favor of the amendment.
- Third: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Dalaware.
- Pourth: That the capital of said corporation thall not be raduced under or by reason of said amendment.

BY: Authorized Officer)

NAME: Gordon W. SLEWART, SECTETARY

(Type or Print)

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 07/08/2002 020436905 - 2831971

TRADEMARK REEL: 004231 FRAME: 005

**RECORDED: 06/24/2010**